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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BARNET'S, INC.,
Plaintiff

V.

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an
Individual, and
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
A corporation,

Defendants
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No. 07 —‘7@4— CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF SUMMONS

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

NADDEOC & LEWIS, LLC
207 East Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)

765-1601




r

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BARNET'S, INC., *

Plaintiff *

*

v. * No. 07 - - CD

*

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an *

Individual, and *

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
A corporation,

Defendants *

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS
To the Prothonotary:
Please 1issue a Writ of Summons against Raymond P.
Campeau, an individual, of 116 Plains Street, Rutland, VT (05701
and DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC., a corporation of 307 Madson

Road, Milford, NH 03055.

mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA Q

CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Barnet's, Inc.

Vs. NO.: 2007-00764-CD

Raymond P. Campeau, an Individual,
and Donato Transportation, Inc., a corporation

TO: RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 05/15/2007 (’\);LL ‘ ﬁ

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
James A. Naddeo
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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RAWLE & HENDERSON LLp

By: Gary N. Stewart

Identification No.: 67353

By: Andrew D. Zeiter

Identification No.: 93601

Payne Shoemaker Building, 9" Flr.

240 North Third Street Attorneys for Defendant,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 Donato Transportation, Inc.
(717) 234-7700

BARNET’S, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff :

v. L

: CIVIL ACTION NO: 2007-00764-CD

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an Individual

and

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

a corpo.ratiqn | | F“_ED ICc A¥y

) Mlio.4s "Ze\-\—e(
Defendants : j0:dS em
- JUINO7 20
William A. Shaw
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE brofhonotary/Clerk of Courts
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter our appearance on behalf of defendant, Donato Transportation, Inc.

in the above-referenced matter.

" Gary N Stewart, Esquire
Andrew D. Zeiter, Esquire
‘Attorneys for Defendant,
‘Donato Transportation, Inc.

Date: (é v 07

2084927-1
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on today’s date, a true and correct copy of the foregoing entry

of appearance was served by first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon all attorneys of

record, addressed as follows:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Plaintiff

RAWLE & HENDERSON LLP

By:

%y N. Stewart, Esquire
Andrew D. Zeiter, Esquire
Attorneys for Defendant,

7 ' Donato Transportation, Inc.
Dated: | ©

2084927-1
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FILED

JUN 07 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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RAWLE & HENDERSON rLp

By: Gary N. Stewart

Identification No.: 67353

By: Andrew D. Zeiter

Identification No.: 93601

Payne Shoemaker Building, 9" Flr.

240 North Third Street Attorneys for Defendant,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 Donato Transportation, Inc.
(717) 234-7700

BARNET’S, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
v. : .
: CIVIL ACTION NO: 2007-00764-CD
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an Individual
and

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC,, : : ices | Lule
a corporation Do F I L E D 563(5:14 oado
Defendants m' lo.4sLm ,Q’“y Zeter
JUN 07 ZUU@
PRAECIPE FOR RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT ,
William A. Shaw
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: v . Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Please enter a rule upon plaintiff to file a complaint wi

thiptwenty (20) days of
service hereof upon penalty of non pros. //v
RA 1 EANDERSON LLP

Gary N. Stewart, Esquire
Andrew D. Zeiter, Esquire
Attorneys for Defendant,
Donato Transportation, Inc.

patea: (o ( |07

AND NOW this ’7—/4’) day of JZI né€_ , 2007, a rule is entered upon

RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

plaintiff to file a complaint within twenty (20) days from the date of service hereof.

(ot Lo,

PROTHONOTARY

2084927-1
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on today's date I served a true and correct copy of the
foregoing praecipe for rule to file complaint by first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon all
attorneys of record, addressed as follows:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Plaintiff

RAWLE & HEND ONLLP

By:

&Gﬁy N. Stewart, Esquire
Andrew D. Zeiter, Esquire
Attorneys for Defendant,
74 1/ Dj Donato Transportation, Inc.

2084927-1
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JUN 07 2007

William 4, Shaw
Prcthonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BARNETS, INC.,

V.

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an
Individual, and
DONATO TRANSPORTATION,
A corporation,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

INC.

Defendants

Dated: July 2, 2007

1
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No. 07-764-CD

Type of Pleading:
COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff-

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC
207 East Market Street
P.0O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

E;}lf éﬁi%fAAzddqj
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jﬁg;SWMmASMW
onotary/Clerk of Courls



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS, INC., *
Plaintiff *
*
v. * No. 07-764-CD
*
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an *
Individual, and *
DONATO TRANSPORTATICN, INC., *
A corporation, *
Defendants *
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

agalnst the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS, INC., *
Plaintiff *
*

V. * No. 07-764-CD
*
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an x
Individual, and *
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
A corporation, *
' ' Defendants *

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Barnets Incorporatéd, and by
its attornéy, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, sets forth the
following:

1. That the Plaintiff is Barnets Incorporated, an Ohio
corporation, having its principal place 6f business at 1619
Barnets Mill Road, Camden, Ohio 45311.

2. That Defendant, Réymond P. Campeau, 1s an adult
individual whose last known address is 116 Plains Street,
Rutland, Vermont 05701.

3. That the Defendnat, Donato Transportation, Inc, is
believed to be a New Hampshire corporation, with its principal
place of business at 307 Mason Road, Milford, New Hampshire

03055.




COUNT I - NEGLIGENCE

Plaintiff, Barnets, Inc. v. Raymond P. Campeau

4, That on or about May 18, 2005 at approximately
9:30 'o’clock a.m., Steven McRill was the operator of a 2004
Freightliner tractor-trailer truck which was involved in the
accident described herein. That said tractor-trailer fruck was
bearing Ohio registration number PUX4863.

5. That the vehicle Mr. McRill was operating is owned
by the Plaintiff, Barnets Incorporated.

6. That on the aforesaid date at the aforesaid time,
Mr. McRill’s employer was Barnets Incorporated and that Mr.
McRill was operating said vehicle on said date and at said time
within the course and scope of his employment.

7. - On the aforesaid date at the aforesaid time,
Defendant, Raymond Campeau, was the operator of a 1997 Aeormax
tractor-trailer truck which was involved in the accident
described herein. That said vehicle was Dbearing ‘Vermont
registration number 3290AR.

8. On the aforesaid date at the aforesaid time, Mr.
McRill was traveling west on Interstate 80.

9. That due to road construction, on said date at
said time the westbound .traffic was routed via the 1left

eastbound lane of travel of‘Interstate 80.




10. That a concrete barrier separated the eastbound
traffic (traveling in the right eastbound lane of Interstate 80)
and the westbound traffic (traveling in the left eastbound lane
of Interstate 80).

11. That on the aforesaid date at the aforesaid
time, Defendant, Raymond Campeau, was traveling east on
Interstate 80 and was therefore in the right eastbound lane bf
the Interstate. |

12. That on the aforesaid date at the aforesaid
time, the vehicles described herein were located on Interstate
80 just east of exit 120 on ramp. Mr. McGrill and Defendant
were at or near this same location of the Interstate.

13. That at the time of the accident described
herein, Mr. McRill was lawfully traveling on Interstate.SO in
the appropriate lané as designated for westerly travel.

14. That on the aforesaid date at the aforesaid time,
there were no adverse weather conditions, the roadway was dry
and level.

15. That on the aforesaid date at the afofesaid time,
Defendant, Raymond Campeau, caused and allowed his tractor-
trailer to impact the concrete barrier separating the two lanes

of travel.




16. That once he had impacted the concrete barrier,
Defendant, Raymond Campeau, continued traveling against the
barrier and was unable to break free from said concrete barrier.

17. That the impact described in paragraph 15 by
Defendant caused the concrete barrier to be displaced and caused
large pieces of the concrete to be‘thrown into the left lane of
travel which was the westbound lane of travel on said date and
at said-time.‘

-18. That at the point and time when Defendant,
Raymond Campeau, impacted the concrete barrier as described in
paragraph 15, Mr. McRill was just approaching the Defendant’s
location of impact.

19. That the large pieces of concrete thrown into
the left lane of travel as described in paragraph 17 were thrown
directly in Mr. McRill‘’s lane and course of traﬁel.

20. That Mr. McRill attempted to avoid impacting the
large piece of concrete as described in paragraph 19, but was
~unable to do so and did impact the large piece of concrete at
and along the front center of the truck.

21. That the impact as described in paragraph 20 by
Mr. McRill’s tractor-trailer truck caused the truck to swerve on
the roadway until it impacted the guide rail on the north side
of the road way and thereafter swerved off the guide rail to the

center of the roadway.



22. That the defendant was careless when he caused
and allowed his tractor-trailer truck to impact the concrete
barrier dividing the lanes of traffic on the Interestate.

23.‘ That the accident was directly and proximately
caused by the negligence and carelessne.ss of defendant, which
consisted, among other things, of the following:

Ka) operating a motor wvehicle inva careless, reckless

and negligent manner;

(b) operating a motor vehicle without assuring a

clear distance from objects on the roadway;

(c) operating a motor vehicle with no warning of

approach or intended directiomn;

(d) operating a motor vehicle without due regard to

the rights, safety, énd position of 6bjects and the

vehicles traveling in the westerly lane of travel;

(e) moving his wvehicle in the lane for traffic in a

manner whereby it was not safe to do so;

(£) _failing to keep his vehicle nearly as practicable

and entirely within the designated lane for traffic;

(g) failing to drive on ‘the right side of the

roadway;

(h) failing to keep a proper lookout;

(i) failing to use due care under the circumstances;




(j) failing to have his motor vehicle under proper
control so as to prevent his vehicle from striking
. Objects and barriers;

(k) failing to apply the brakes of the vehicle he

operated in sufficient time to avoid striking an

object; |

(1) 'operating a motor vehicle in disregard of the

rules of the road and the laws of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, including but not 1limited to Motor

Vehiqle Code 75 Pa.C.S; § 3309 and 3301.

24, At ail times material hereto, Mr. McRill acted
with due care and was not contributory negligent.

25. That as a result of the accident described
herein, Mr. McRill suffered injuries which resulted in the need
for medical treatment, an inability for him to perform his job
and it being required that he be off work as prescribed by his
treating physician.

26. That as the employer of Mr. McRill, Plaintiff;
Barnets Incorporated, was obliéated to pay for medical expenses
as a result of injuries incurred by Mr. McRill during the course
of his employment and was obligated to pay him cémpensation for
loss of wages due to the same injuries.

27. That Plaintiff did pay Mr. McRill’s medical

expenses as is its obligation.



28. That Plaintiff did pay Mr. McRill's lost wages as
is its obligation.

29. As a result of Defendant’s negligence, Plaintiff
incurred the following losses:

(a) the Freightliner tractor of the tractor-trailer

truck operated by Mr. McRill and owned by Plaintiff

was damaged beyond repair, which had a reasonable
value of $94,380.00;

(b) Plaintiff 1lost the ﬁse of the fractor—trailer

truck as described in paragraph 4 and 29(a) above for

‘its business burposes and that- said loss 1is 1in the

amount of $63,380.75;

(c) Plaintiff was required to and did make payment of

Mr. McRill’s medical bills as a result of the accident

described herein in the amount of $4,716.00; and

(d) Plaintiff was required to and did make payment of

Mr. McRill's lost wages as a result of the accident

described herein in the amount‘of $29,091.50.

30. Plaintiff has made a aemand for compensation of
the aforesaid damages and losses, which defendant has failed and
refused and still refuses to pay.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff? Barnéts, Inc., demands judgment

against defendant for $191,568.25, plus costs and interests,



along with such other and further relief as the Court deems just
and proper. Jury trial demanded.
COUNT IT

Plaintiff, Barnets, Inc. v. Donato Transportation, Inc.

31. That Plaintiff incorporates Paragraphs 1 through
30 of its Complaint by reference as if set forth in full herein.

32. That Defendant, Raymond P. Campeau, was at all
times set forth in this Complaint an employee of the Defendant,
Donato Transportation, Inc., acting within the scope of his
eﬁployment for said Defendant.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor and
against Defendant, Dohato Transportation, Inc., for $162,476.75,
plus  costs and interests, along with such other and further
rélief as the Court deems just and proper. Jury trial demanded.

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

By C;bA0U4 A. Tlasigeo
James A. Naddeo, Esquire
% Attorney for Plaintiff
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VERIPICATION

1. Cary Ggregy,

verify that I am the Fresident of

Barnets, Inc. and that I am authorized to execute this

verification ang further that the Statements made in the fozegoing

 Complaint ere true ana corxect upon my persenal knowledge or

information and beliaf. I understana thar false statements herein

dre made subject to the penalties of 18 pa, ¢.5. Section 4904,

ralating ro unsworn falsificatien to authorities.
Barnets, Ino.

Qary Greqg./ S

Plgintiff

Dated: &/ 28 /07




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTYf\ﬁﬂgNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS, INC.,
Plaintiff

V. No. 07-764-CD

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an
"Individual, and
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
A corporation,

Defendants

L T . . R - B

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, James A; Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Complaint was served on the following and in the
following manner on the 2nd day of July, 2007:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Gary N. Stewart, Esquire
Rawle & Henderson, LLP
Payne Shoemaker Building
240 N. Third Street, 9th Floor
- Harrisburg, PA 17101

(7amwﬁo QA fz%bdyizo
ames A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff




RavLE g ENpESON. FILED#%

Identification No.: 67353 IR .
By: Andrew D. Zeiter JGB 19 2007 @
Identification No.: 93601 William A. Shaw

Payne Shoemaker Building, 9" Flr. Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
240 North Third Street Attorneys for Defendant,

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 Donato Transportation, Inc.

(717) 234-7700

BARNET’S, INC. . : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff :

V. :

: CIVIL ACTION NO: 2007-00764-CD

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an Individual

and

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

a corporation

Defendants

: NOTICE OF REMOVAL
TO FEDERAL COURT PURSUANT TQO 28 U.S.C. § 1446(d)

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT:
Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1446(d), defendant, Donato Transportation, Inc., files herewith a
copy of the Notice of Removal which was filed in the United States District Court for the

Western District of Pennsylvania on July 17, 2007 and assigned Case No. 07-CV-182.

n M. ,Giuﬁta{ Es/quir‘é - /
alD. 44754/

Attorneys for Defendant,
Donato Transportation, Inc.

Date: July 17,2007

2112234-1




Page 1 of 2

John Giunta

From: ecf intake_pawd@pawd.uscourts.gov

Sent:  Tuesday, July 17, 2007 1:21 PM

To: pawd_ecf@pawd.uscourts.gov

Subject: Activity in Case 3:07-cv-00182-KRG BARNET'S INC. v. CAMPEAU et al Notice of Removal

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT
RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** You may view the filed documents once without

charge. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing.
U.S. District Court
Western District of Pennsylvania
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/17/2007 at 1:21 PM EDT and filed on 7/17/2007

Case Name: BARNET'S INC. v. CAMPEAU et al
Case Number: 3:07-¢cv-182
Filer: DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Document Number: 1

Docket Text: ‘

NOTICE OF REMOVAL from the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, case number 07-764-
CD. (Filing fee $ 350; receipt number 07000398), filed by DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.
(Attachments: # (1) Exhibit - Original Complaint # (2) Civil Cover Sheet # (3) Receipt)(cen)

3:07-cv-182 Notice has been electronically mailed to:
James A. Naddeo naddeolaw(@atlanticbbn.net, Iclewis@penn.com
John M. Giunta jgiunta@rawle.com

3:07-¢v-182 Filer will deliver notice by other means to:
The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp [D=1098469114 [Date=7/17/2007] [FileNumber=1001318-0
] [8b792027396c8ed9fd 7bdfcbfedec68221243fea3ebob8ed773524c6e95df7ed383
€40282910b2edd1c4cb38c082b80d6c965{8825daf3{6f4e8082e9{8c603f]]
Document description:Exhibit - Original Complaint

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp D=1098469114 [Date=7/17/2007] [FileNumber=1001318-1

7/17/2007




Page 2 of 2

] [8cf43de5c1f46340ccfe258¢79c9bed8f901b56d799353e171ded67c92bfecbadbe
d1fed6777cel195b0753£207bf609553a578a3fa3b362a5191eb4a05¢513e]]
Document description:Civil Cover Sheet

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1098469114 [Date=7/17/2007] [FileNumber=1001318-2
] [7e2f6b01890e39306d186a8754b1ef7006df340c7b77043776d04757112ccd37b53
4fbaafd96dbdeeS5143050f6966a5042961fcf6c647¢0a5972fa7e63e0833]]
Document description:Receipt

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp ID=1098469114 [Date=7/17/2007] [FileNumber=1001318-3
] [c00373734388f4ccdfc81bas24b82a02397d61c8a32acas16af12f967049d67ac3¢c
16b4b182220842¢814210046ef0d808a5¢fb044ea9889629a5391922d2cb]]

7/17/2007
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The JS 44 civil cover sheet and the information contained herein neither replace nor supplement the filing and service of pleadings or other papers as required by law, except as provided
by local rules of court. This form, approved by the Judicial Conference 09f the United States in September 1974, is required for the use of the Clark of Court for the purpose of initiating

the civil docket sheet. (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE OF THE FORM.)

1.(a) PLAINTIFFS
Barnet's Inc.

(D) cOUNTY OF RESIDENCE OF FIRST LISTED PLAINTIFF Independence, KY
(EXCEPT IN U S. PLAINTIFF CASES)

NOTE:

DEFENDANTS
Raymond Campeau and Donato Transportation, Inc,.

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OF FIRST LISTED DEFENDANT

(IN U.S. PLAINTIFF CASES ONLY)

IN LAND CONDEMNATION CASES, USE THE LOCATION OF THE TRACT
OF LAND INVOLVED.

(C) ATTORNEYS (FIRM NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER)

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Dissinger & Dissinger

28 North 32™ Street
Camp Hill, PA 17011
717-975-2840

ATTORNEYS (IF KNOWN) John M. Giunta, Esquire

Rawle & Henderson, LLP
Henry W. Oliver Bldg, Ste. 1000
535 Smithfield St

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 444-0300

Il. BASIS OF JURISDICTION

] 1. U.S. Government

(PLACE AN "X” IN ONE BOX ONLY)

[] 3. Federal Question

lil, CITIZENSHIP OF PRINCIPAL PARTIES
For diversity cases only (PLACE AN “X" IN ONE BOX FOR

PLAINFIFF AND ONE BOX FOR

Plaintiff (U.S. Government Not a Party) DEFENDANT)
. PTF  DEF PTF  DEF
0 2. U.s. Govemment & 4. Diversity Citizen of This State or o Incorporated or Principel Placeof  [04  [J4
Defendant (Indicate Citizenship of Parties in item [Il) Businass in this State
Citizen of Another State B2 R2 Incorporated or Principal Place of B &5
Business in Ancther State
Citizen or Subject of a 03 03 Forsign Nation O Os
Foreign Country
IV. ORIGIN (PLACE AN *X" IN ONE BOX ONLY)
Appeal to District
03 1 Original &) 2 Removad from ] 3 Remanded from [J 4 Reinstated or {J 5 Transferrad from [ 6 Multidistrict 0 7 Judge from Magistrate
Proceeding State Court -Appeliate Court Reopened ancther district (specify) Litigstion Judgment
V. NATURE OF SUIT (PLACE AN “X” IN ONE BOX ONLY)
CONTRACT TORTS FORFEITURE/ BANKRUPTCY OTHER STATUTES
PENALTY
0110 thsurance PERSONAL INJURY PERSONAL INJURY {3810 Agrioulture 1422 Appeal 28 USC 158 (3490 State Reapportionment
1120 Marine 1310 Airptane [J362 Personal Injury-- 3620 Other Food&Drug [J423 Withdrawal 28 USC 167 [J410 Antitrust
1130 Miller Ac [1316 Alrplane Product Med Malpratios (1825 Drug Rolatad Selzure : [2430 Banks and Banking

[3140 Negotiable Instrument

[1150Recovery of Overpayment
& Enforcement of Judgment

[J151 Medicare Act

[J152 Recovery of Defaulted
Student Loans (Exc. Veterans)

[J153 Recovery of Overpayment
of Veteran's Benefits

[1160 Stockholder's Suits
[1190 Other Contract

Liability

7320 Assault, Libsl &
Slander

]330 Federat
Employer’s Liability

[J340 Marine

[1348 Marine Product
Llability

(2360 Motor Vehicle

[J366 Motor Vehicle
Product Liability

[J365 Personal Injury--
Product Llabllity

[J388 Asbestos Personal
Injury Product Liability

PERSONAL PROPERTY
1370 Other Fraud
03371 Truth in Lending

1380 Other Parsonal
Property Damage

[3385 Property Damage

of Proparty 21, UBC 881

[J450 Commerce/ICC Ratas/etc.

1470 Racketosr Influsnced and
Corrupt Organizations

(3810 Setective Service
(1860 Seourities/Commodities/
Exch

[3195 Contract Product Liability {7380 Othar Peraonal Product Liability
injury
REAL PROPERTY CIVIL RIGHTS PRISONER
_ PETITIONS
[J210 Land Condemnation [0441 Voting " [J610 Motions to Vacate
0220 Foreciosure 0442 Employment Sentence
{1230 Rent Lease & Eject D443 H HABEAS CORPUS:
[2240 Torts to Land Aecommodmom {0630 General
(1246 Tort Product Lisbifity 0444 Waltare (1635 Death Penaity
0440 Othor Civil Rights {1640 Mandamus & Other

[0290 All Other Real Property

[J880 Civil Rights

(0876 Customer Chailenge 12

{3891 Agricultural Acts

{7630 Liquor Laws PROPERTY RIGHTS 03480 Deportation
(0840 R.R. & Truck 0820 Copyrights
(7860 Airline Regs {7830 Patent
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

BARNET’S, INC. : CIVIL ACTION NO:
Plaintiff

V. :
: JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU,
an Individual

and :
DONATO : NOTICE OF REMOVAL FILED
TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
a corporation :
: ELECTRONICALLY FILED
Defendants :
NOTICE OF REMOVAL

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT

COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA:

Defendant, Donato Transportation Inc., by and through its attorneys, Rawle

& Henderson LLP, respectfully aver as follows:

1. Plaintiff commenced a civil action against defendants in the Court of

Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, with the filing of a Complaint

2109681-1
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

BARNET’S, INC. : CIVIL ACTION NO:
Plaintiff

V. :

: JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU,

an Individual

and :

DONATO - : NOTICE OF REMOVAL FILED

TRANSPORTATION, INC,,

a corporation :
: ELECTRONICALLY FILED

Defendants :

NOTICE OF REMOVAL

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT

COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA:

Defendant, Donato Transportation Inc., by and through its attorneys, Rawle

& Henderson LLP, respectfully aver as follows:

1. Plaintiff commenced a civil action against defendants in the Court of

Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, with the filing of a Complaint

2109681-1
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on or about July 2, 2007, as a result of a May 18, 2005 motor vehicle accident. See
Exhibit “A” — Plaintiffs’ Complaint.
2. Upon information and belief, the defendant, Donato Transportation,
Inc. was served on or about July 2, 2007 with Plaintiffs’ Complaint.
3. In Plaintiff’s Complaint, Barnet’s Inc. alleges that it sustained:
29. (a). The Freightliner tractor of the tractor-trailer truck operated by
Mr. McRill and owned by plaintiff was damaged beyond repair, which
had a reasonable value of $94,380.00;
(b). Plaintiff lost the use of the tractor-trailer truck as described in
paragraph 4 and 29(a) above for its business purposes and that said
loss is in the amount of $63,380.75;
(c) Plaintiff was required to and did make payment of Mr. McRill’s
medical bills as a result of the accident described herein in the amount
of'$4,716.00; and
(d) Plaintiff was required to and did make payment of Mr. McRill’s
lost wages as a result of the accident described herein in the amount of
$29,091.50.
See Plaintiff’s Complaint 9§ 29(a), (b), (c) and (d) attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”
4. As a result, plaintiff is claiming compensatory damages against
defendant, Raymond Campeau, in the amount of $191,568.25. Plaintiff also
claims compensatory damages against defendant Donato Transportation, Inc. in the
amount of $162,476.75.
5.  Based upon a fair reading of the Complaint, plaintiff has set forth a
claim in which an amount in excess of the jurisdictional limit of $75,000, exclusive

of interest and costs, may be at stake. See Wherefore clauses contained in

Plaintiff’s Complaint attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

2109681-1 2
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6. At all times material hereto, defendant, Donato Transportation, Inc., is
and was a New Hampshire corporation with its principal place of business located
in New Hampshire.

7. At all times material hereto, defendant, Raymond Campeau, was a
citizen of the State of Vermont énd upon information and belief resides at 1348
Carver St., Brandon, Vermont 05733-9803. See Plaintiff’s Complaint attached
hereto as Exhibit “A.”

8. Undersigned counsel will enter an appearance on behalf of defendant,
Raymond Campeau, when he is properly served by the plaintiff.

9. Plaintiff Barnet’s Inc. is a business corporation with its principal place
of business located in the state of Ohio and is therefore a citizen of the state of
Ohio. See Plainétiff’ s Complaint attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

10.  Diversity of citizenship within the meaning of 28 U.S.C. §1332, exists
between plaintivff and defendants since:

(a)  Plaintiffis a citizen and resident of the state of Ohio and

(b) Defendants are not citizens of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.
11, Furthermore, diversity of citizenship existed at the time the action

sought to be removed was commenced and continues through the time of filing of

2109681-1 ' 3
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this notice, such that defendants are entitled to removal pursuant to 28 U.S.C.
§1441, as amended, and 28 U.S.C. §1446.

WHEREFORE, defendant, Donato Transportation, Inc. prays that the above-
captioned action now pending in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania, be removed to this Honorable Court.

RAWLE & HENDERSON LLP

By:__s/John M. Giunta
John M. Giunta, Esquire
Identification No.: 44754
Attorney for Defendants,
Donato Transportation, Inc.

Henry W. Oliver Building
535 Smithfield St., Suite 1000
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
jgiunta@rawle.com
412-261-5700

Our File No.: 250313

Dated: July 17, 2007

2109681-1 4
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within-
captioned Notice of Removal was filed electronically with the Clerk of the District
Court using its CM/ECF system, and sent via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid this 17"

day of July, 2007 to the following;:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Plaintiff

RAWLE & HENDERSON LLP

By:__s/John M. Giunta
John M. Giunta, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant,
Donato Transportation, Inc.

2109681-1 ' 5



A corporation,

MCQ(DBGM}OIMS(R(DOQDMUMM H%IMGW/I’WMEW PPegye 1 of 112

F03I3

IN THE COURT OF COMMON 'PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUN'I‘Y PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS, INC.,
‘Plaintiff

V.
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an
Individual, and

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.',

"'Defendants

Dated: Tuly 2,.2007." -

R S T T T S TV

No. 07-754-CD

Type of Pleading;

COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff -

Counsel of Record for

this party:

Jameé'A. Ndddeo, Esq.

Pa I.D. 06820

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC
207 East Market Street
P.O. Box 552.
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

| How“by oc;rlify ﬂ'l!u ) (s be a true
and attesiod copy of the original
statc:munt ﬂlod in thh case.

L o2 07

Cotei .

Att,GSt' Prothonotary/

Clerk of Courts -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS., INC., *
Plaintiff *
* s
2 * -07-764-CD
: * .
- RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an *
Individual, and * -~
-DONATO TRANSPORTATION INC., *
A corporatlon, *
Defendants | *
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to . defend

'agalnst the claims set forth in the feollowing pages, you.must take

action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are

served, by entering a written appearance personally-or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so- the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by -the Court without further notice fox
‘any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other 'claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money oxr property
or other rights important to you. ' C - :

. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE. . IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,: GO TO OR TELEPHONE
' THE OFFICE SET FORTH .BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Court Administrator .
Clearfield County Courthouse
.Market and Second Streets
. Cléarfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

'BARNETS, INC., *
Plaintiff *,

: *

V. * No. 07-764-CD
. , . .
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an. *
Individual, and v *
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, . INC., Tk
A corporation, ’ ' *
o Defendants i
COMPLAINT -

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Barnets Incorporated, and by

its attorney, Jaﬁes A. Naddeo, Esquire; sete forth .the .

following:

l.-ThatAthe.Plaintiff is Barnets Incoxrporated, an Ohio

',corporatioh; having its principal place of business ‘at 1619

Barnets\Mill Road, Camdeﬁ; Ohiq 45511;"m"'“
2. Tha;xDefeﬁdaﬁtf;Réymond‘P.‘Campéaﬁ, iS;an‘éduit

individual whose last known addreés is 116 Bléins - Street,

Rutland, Vermont 05701. - - S

3. ° That the Defendhat, Donato Transportation, Inc, is

- ‘believed to be a New Hampshire cdrpqration, with its principal.

place of business at 307 Mésqn Road, Milford, New Hampshire

03055."
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COUNT I - NEGLIGENCE

 Plaintiff, Barnets, Inc. v. Raymond P. Campeau )

4. g That on or abogt Ma? 15, 2005 at‘.approxi'mately
9:30 ‘.c.)'clock' a.m., S'teven. McRill was the opérato;: of a 2.0Q4
_P"reight;liner tractor-trailer truck which was in&olved in the
accident described 'hereinLi That said t:.:actor-tz;ailer‘ truck was
bear"irig-ci)hvio' registratioﬁ number PUX4863. |

5. That the vehicle Mr., McRill was oberating is-ommed.
by the Plaintiff, Barnets Incorpofated.

6. That oh the aforesaid date at the aforesaid t;'ime,
Mr. McRillfs‘ ex.nployer' \.Mas IBarnets_ Incorporated and that Mr. .
McRill was operating said véhicle on said date and at.:l said time
within the course and s}cope of his employment.

7. On the-vaforesaid date ét the aforesaid timle,j
. 'Defendant, RaYI.I'lOIld” Céux_ipeau, was the obgrator of a 1597.' Aéor-max
trac;or—trailer truck which was ihx}olved in the. acc-idéqt
deécfibed ﬁeréih. ~ That | said Véhiclé was ._beaju;ing. errmont
; registr‘a‘c‘ib.n number 329.OA'RI. _ | |

| 8. Ofx tf;e -aforés’aid déte' at the‘aflore,sa'ic.l' tiﬁe, Mr.

'McRill .wa;s ,t:ray_elin.g: weét on _'Ir'ltérst;ate_ 8_0.. | |

9 i ’-I'hvatl. due \t,ot ré;éd' cpnstruc.tﬁibn,' on ‘:Sa.id ldate .' ét .
" said’ .ti:me_‘:w_:hg—:? wgstbound traffic '}vas_ routed via' the ‘l-,'.le_f‘t

' _ea-s‘tbouhd lane of travel of I,nte'rs'taté_ 80.
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10.  That a concrete barrier separated the eastbound
traffic (traveling in the right eastbound lane of Interstate 80)
and the westbound ‘traffic (traveling in the left eastbound lane

of Interstate 80).

11. That on the aforesaid date at the aforesaid

t'ime," ~Defendant' Raymond Campeau, was traveling east on

.Interstate 80 and was therefore in the rlght eastbound lane of

' the Interstate.

12.  .That' on the aforesaid date at .the aforesaid

time, the vehicles described herein were located on Interstate

80 just ‘east of exit 120 on ramp. Mr. McGrill and Defendant

were at or mear th:.s same locatlon of the Interstate

13. "I‘hat at the tlme of the 'a¢c1dent -described
herein Mr McRi'll was lawfully traveliﬁg on Interstate.80 1n
the appropr:.ate la.ne as des:Lgnated for westerly travel. |

14.. 'I‘hat on the aforesald date at the aforesaid ‘time,
" there 'x'nre're. nd adVeree weat.her cenditions; _the readway. was dry

and ' level .'

15. _ That on- the afo’resaid'date at the‘-aforesaid time,

‘Defendant, Raymond Camp'eau, :ca.used ~and allowed his ~t,r,ac-tor-‘

trailer to impact the éonqrete b,ax_:rier.;separating the _two' lanes

of travel.
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16. That once he had impacted the concrete barrier,

Defendant, -Raymond Campeau, continued traveling against' the

‘barrier and was uneble to break.free from said concrete barrier.

'17, That the impact described in paragraph 15 by

Defendant caused the concrete barrier to.be displaced and caused

. large pieces of the concrete to be thrown into the left lane of

travel which was the westbound lane of travel on said date and

at said time.

18. That at the point and time when Defendant,

Raymond Campeau, impacted the concrete barrier as. described. in

péfagraph 15) Mr. McRill~was just appfoaching the Defeﬁaént(s'
location of-impéct; ’

194. Thét Ehe-large piéceé of concrete thrown intb
thé left 1aﬁe’of tfavél as described in pafagraph 17 weré thrown
directly in;ﬁr. McRill’s lane and coﬁrée of travél.,'

20.° That Mr. McRill attempted to avoid impacting the '

Jarge piece of concrete as. described in paragraph 19, but was
' unable. to do so and did impact the large piece of concreté-at,

- and aldng~the,frdnt'qénter'of:theiEruck.

21. - That the imﬁact as described in péragraph 20 by

"Mr. McRill’s'tréctor—trailer'tfuck_caused the truck to Swerve on

fthe:roadway until it impacted the guide rail .on the north side

Gf 'the'rodd way and thereafter éwerved off the guide rail to. the

center of the roadway. : o S
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22. That the defendant was careless when he caused

and allowed his tractor—ﬁrailer, truck to impact the concrete
barrier diviaing the lanes'of ;raffic:on the Interestate.

23, That the accident was directly énd.'prdximately
‘caused by the-negiig}ence and careléssnéss of 'de,féndént', | which

' conéisted, among other things, of the following:

-

(a) operating a motor vehicle in a careless, reckless

-

and negligent manner;

(b) operating a motor vehicle without lassurin'g - a

clear distance from objects on the r'oad'Way;
(c) operating a motor ~veh:_'Lc1e with ‘no warning of

" .approach or intended di'rectibn;

(d)» operating a motor  vehicle without ‘due"régard to

the rights,- safety, and position of c').bjects'and the

vehicles traveling in the westerly lane of travel;

(e) moving his vehicle in the lane for traffic in a

manner whereby it was not safe to do so;

(£) failing to ‘keep his ‘vehicle nearly “as' practicable

' and’ entirely within thé designated -l;’:in'e f'or traffic;
| . | j_'(g) . fa‘ilirig_ ‘to drive "c_?n“ the right si‘de_ of" -i;hé
| S S réadwéy; | | ' '
. (h)  failing t;_d keep a proper 1boi<§ut:;

(1) | f.ail‘ilng‘- to use due ¢are under the circumstances;

b - o
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(j) failing to -have his motor vehicle under proper

control ‘so as to ‘prevent his vehicle from striking

objects and barriers:

(k) failing to apply the brakes of the vehicle he

opérated in sufficient time 'to avoid striking an

object;

(1) operatingl a mdtor vehicle in disregard of 'the

rules of the road and the laws of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, including - but not limited to Motor

. Vehicle Code.75 Pa.C.S. § 3309 and 3301.
24, At all times material hereto, Mr. M;:Rill acted

with due care and was not contributory negligént:
25.. That as:'é‘ result .of' the éccident‘ described

‘herein, Mr. McRill suffered injuries which resulted in the need

for medical treatment, an dnability for him to perform his job

and it being required that he be off work as pfescribéd by his

‘treating physician..

26. That as the empleyer of Mr. McRill, Plaintiff,

. Barnets Incprporated; was obiigated to pay;fdf,medicai expenses

. as a result of injuries .incurred by Mr.'McRill‘during the course

of his employment and wéé obligéted to-péy him'compensation for -

. loss of wages due to the same. injuries.

L

expenses as is its obligatiom.

27. . That Plaintiff did pay Mr. McRill’s medical;
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287 That Plaintiff did pay Mr. McRilI’s'loé£ Qages as
is iﬁs'obligation. | }
| 29. As a result‘of Defendarnt ' s negligence, Plaintiff
incurred the.following lossesé_ |
(a) the Freightliner tractor of - the. tracﬁof—tra;ler
”trﬁck'operated:by Mr. McRiil and. owned by Plaintiff
wass - daﬁaged beyond repair, which ‘héd'.é reasonable

value of $94,380.00;

(b) Pléintiﬁf lost the use of the tractor-trailer .

truﬁk aé‘déscribed in paragraph 4 and 29(a). above for

its business ﬁurposes and 'that' sdid loss is in the

amount of'$63,380;75;w

(c)i.PlainEiff was reqﬁired:to:and'did make payment of
- Mr. McRill’s hediéal bilis aé»a résultlof the accident

'désbribedlheréiniinAthe”amoupt of,$4,716;00f and

(d)  Plaintiff was required to and did make payment of

" Mr. McRill’s lost wagéé'aé~a result of the accident

described hérein ‘in the amount of $29,091.50.

30:  Plaintiff hés_made a demand for cpmpénsatipn of

the éforesaid_damaées and lbsses,,which deféndant has failed and
refused and still refuses to.pay.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff,. Barnets, Inc., demands .judgment

agéinst ,défendant_ for' $191,568.25,, plus costs and interests,.
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along with such other and further relief as the Court deems just
and proper. 'Jufy trial demanded.

COUNT II

Plaintiff, Barnets, Inc. v. Donato Transportation, Inc.

31. That'Plaintiff.ihcorporates Paragraphs 1 through

© .30 of its Complaint by reference as if set forth.in full herein.

'321' That Defeﬁdant, Raymond. P. Campeau, was 'at all

times set forth in this Complaint an employee of the Defendant, -

Donato Transpoftation, Inc., acting within the scopé ‘of his
employment for said Defendant. |

.WHEﬁEFORE; Plaintiff demands judgment'in its fafor.and
against Defeﬁdént,VDohato Transportation; inc;, for-$162,476.75,

plus costs and interests, along with ‘such ~éther,'and further

-~ relief as the Court deems just and proper.-  Jury trial demanded.

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC -

.'By

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff -
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VE’RIFICATI‘QN

' | -3, Gary Gregy, wverify that I am the president .of '
'aarnets, Ino. and that. I am authorized .to execut:e this'
verification and furthesr that the statamcnta made in the to:ogoing
~C!orr\;:alaim: are’ true ang Corxaect upon my versonal: knowl.dqe or
information ‘and belief, I understand tharw false statment:n heroin
are made subject ro - the penalties of 18 ra, C.§. Seccion 4904,

relating to unsworn .falsification to authorities.
Barnets, Ing,

Gary Gregy
Plaint;ff.

'By:

pated; __6/2% /07 :

BARNETS INC . PAGE B4
ry ud —
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BARNETS,llNC.,‘
Plaintiff
L. No. 07-764-CD
RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, an .
Individual, and

DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
A corporation,

U R

Defendants

CERTI?ICATE OF éERVICE
I; James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Complaint was served on the folloWing and in the
following manner on the 2nd day of July, 2007:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Gary N. Stewart, Esquire

- Rawle & Henderson, LLP

Payne Shoemaker Building
240 N. Third Street, 9th Floor

.+ Harrisburg, PA 17101

Olonman O adden
Jémes A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff E

-



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on today’s date, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF
REMOVAL TO FEDERAL COURT PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1446(d) was served by
first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon all attorneys of record, addressed as follows:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Plaintiff

Donato Transportation, Inc.

Dated: July 17, 2007

2112234-1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102801

NO: 07-764-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARNET'S, INC.
VS,
DEFENDANT: RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, An Indiv. and DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC. A

Corp.

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, May 17, 2007 MAILED THE WITHIN SUMMONS TO RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, An Ind. DEFENDANT AT 116
PLAINS STREET, RUTLAND, VT., 05701 BY CERTIFIED MAIL # 7006 0810 0001 4507 2582. THE MAILING IS
HERETO ATTACHED MARKED FORWARDING TIME EXPIRED.

F

820

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrtg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102801

NO: 07-764-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF:  BARNET'S, INC.

VS.

DEFENDANT: RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, An Indiv. and DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC. A
Corp.

SHERIFF RETURN
]

NOW, May 19,2007 SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC. A Corp.
DEFENDANT AT 307 MADSON ROAD, MILFORD, NH, 03055 BY CERTIFIED MAIL # 7006 0810 0001 4507 2568.
THE RETURN RECEIPT IS HERETO ATTACHED ENDORSED BY UNREADABLE SIGNATURE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF: BARNET'S, INC.

VS.

DOCKET # 102801

NO: 07-764-CD
SERVICES 2
SUMMONS

DEFENDANT: RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU, An Indiv. and DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC. A

Corp.

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description

SURCHARGE
SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of

Paid By
NADDEO

NADDEO

2007

CHECK # AMOUNT

399 20.00

399 34.24
So Answers,

&
"&7”70%4?"
Chester A. Hawkirs

Sheriff
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Home | Help | SignIn

Track & Confirm
Track & Confirm
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Label/Receipt Number: 7006 0810 0001 4507 2568
Status: Delivered

Your item was delivered at 1:09 PM on May 19, 2007 in MILFORD, NH g

03055. l e
Gos )

Katification Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email.
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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Total Postage & Fees
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B Aunique identifier for your mailpiece

B Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

B Certified Maii may ONLY be combined with First-Class Malilg or Priority Maila.

n Certified Mail is not available for any class of intemnational mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mall.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide procf of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Retum
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
rae gupli%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is

uired. R -

o For an additlonalifee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized a%ent,. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

o If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, rﬁlease present the artl-
cleat the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Malil
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. |
Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail \
addressed to APOs and FPOs.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Barnet's, Inc.
Vs. NO.: 2007-00764-CD

Raymond P. Campeau, an Individual,
and Donato Transportation, Inc., a corporation

TO:  RAYMOND P. CAMPEAU
DONATO TRANSPORTATION, INC.

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 05/15/2007 (\)ALLM‘/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
James A. Naddeo
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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